

1.1 Senator moves to amend the SCS....A.. amendment to S.F. No. 30 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 9, insert:

1.3 "(4) how the recipient will target the removal and replacement of lead service lines that
1.4 provide drinking water to schools, daycare facilities, or other properties known to the
1.5 recipient to be used by disproportionately large numbers of children;"

1.6 Page 1, line 10, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.7 Page 1, line 11, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"

1.8 Page 1, line 13, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"

1.9 Page 1, after line 16, insert:

1.10 "Page 3, line 30, after "include" insert ": (1)"

1.11 Page 4, line 2, delete the period and insert a semicolon

1.12 Page 4, after line 2, insert:

1.13 "(2) the number of Minnesota schools served by lead service lines, including a separate
1.14 breakdown of the number of elementary schools served by lead service lines;

1.15 (3) the number of daycare facilities that are served by lead service lines; and

1.16 (4) any amounts appropriated for the grant program that remain unspent."